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Language Preparatory
Program

MUĞLA SITKI KOÇMAN ÜNİVERSİTESİ 
School of Foreign Languages Organization Chart

Academic Units 

Academic Staff in English
Preparatory Unit

Accreditation Unit
Coordinators

Prof. Dr. Murat KEÇİŞ

Lecturer Ümit KIZIL

Lecturer Dr. Mehmet ABİ
Lecturer Ümit KIZIL

Lecturer Ayşe ZELYÜT
Lecturer Gülay ŞAHİN

German Preparatory Unit  
Lecturer Hakkı YALÇIN

Speaking Unit 

Lecturer Rasheedah Frances MULLINGS

Lecturer Stepanka GÜRLER

Coordinator Lecturer Dr. Hüseyin YÜCEL

Lecturer Fahriye YÜCEL

Lecturer Özlem GÜMÜŞ

Exam Preparation Unit
Coordinator Lecturer Demet ÖZCAN BAYRAM

 Lecturer Dr. Arzu YILMAZ 

Lecturer İlkay DÜZTAŞ

Lecturer Ayşe ZELYÜT

Lecturer Meryem Ezgi BAYRAMOĞLU

Curriculum Unit 

Material Preparation Unit
Coordinator Lecturer Fatma EVKURAN

Lecturer Yudum ÖNGÜÇ DOĞRUEL

Exam Review Committee
Elementary: Lecturer Dr. Güldehan Neşe GÖRAL

Pre-intermediate: Lecturer Kamile BİNGÖLBALİ

Intermediate: Lecturer Gurbet SARIMAN

Professional Development Unit
Coordinator Lecturer Öykü ALTAN

 Lecturer Selda AKKAŞ KELEŞ
Lecturer Melike KARANLIKOĞLU

Lecturer Fırat AKDOĞAN

Lecturers’ Library
Lecturer Birol YELKEN

Self Access Center
Lecturer Nagihan EKMEKÇİ

Extracurricular Activities Unit
Coordinator Lecturer Gülay ŞAHİN

Lecturer Emine PEHLİVAN ŞİŞMAN

Disability Support Unit
Lecturer Ramazan Akgün USTA

Academic Staff in German
Preparatory Unit

English Preparatory Unit

Intercultural Interaction Unit
Coordinator Lecturer Damla AYDIN

Lecturer Dr. Ali GEÇER
Lecturer Arzu YILMAZ 
Lecturer Ayşen ÖZCAN
Lecturer Ayşe ZELYÜT

Lecturer Aytaç LALEDAĞI
Lecturer Bahar AYDIN
Lecturer Birol YELKEN

Lecturer Burcu DÜZ KIZIL 
Lecturer Damla AYDIN

Lecturer Demet ÖZCAN BAYRAM
Lecturer Eda Zuhal ÖZGEN

Lecturer Elif AYDIN
Lecturer Emine PEHLİVAN ŞİŞMAN

Lecturer Erman GÜNDÜZ
Lecturer Fahriye YÜCEL

Lecturer Fatma EVKURAN
Lecturer Fırat AKDOĞAN

Lecturer Gurbet SARIMAN 
Lecturer Gülay ŞAHİN

Lecturer Dr. Güldehan NEŞE GÖRAL
Lecturer Gülperi ERCAN 
Lecturer İlkay DÜZTAŞ

Lecturer Kamile BİNGÖLBALİ
Lecturer Melike KARANLIKOĞLU 
Lecturer Mehmet Ejder COŞKUN

Lecturer Meryem PEKDEMİR
Lecturer Meryem Ezgi BAYRAMOĞLU

Lecturer Nalan İÇTEN
Lecturer Nurhan ÖRÜN PARMAKSIZ 

Lecturer Orçin GEDİKOĞLU
Lecturer Öykü ALTAN

Lecturer Ramazan Akgün USTA
Lecturer Rasheedah Frances MULLINGS

Lecturer Serap SEZER
Lecturer Selçuk ÇELİKÖZ

Lecturer Selda AKKAŞ KELEŞ
Lecturer Selvi AYDIN

Lecturer Stepanka GÜRLER
Lecturer Sezai ÇILDIR

Lecturer Dr. Şebnem İLHAN AGAN
Lecturer Yeşim TÜRKEKUL

Lecturer Ümit KIZIL
Lecturer Yudum ÖNGÜÇ DOĞRUEL

 

Lecturer Hakkı YALÇIN
Lecturer Nural SOFRACI YALÇIN

Lecturer Dilek ÇALIŞ

Lecturer Alp Ejder KANTOĞLU 
Lecturer Hakan KÜÇÜKKAYA
Lecturer Dr. Hüseyin YÜCEL

Lecturer İbrahim ÇİĞDEM
Lecturer Nagihan EKMEKÇİ

Lecturer Müzeyyen AYKAÇ ERDOĞAN
Lecturer Özlem GÜMÜŞ

Lecturer Dr. Yener KELEŞ

Common Compulsory and
Service Courses 

Student Rights Unit Representative
Lecturer Mehmet Ejder COŞKUN

Exchange Office
Lecturer Ayşen ÖZCAN

Lecturer Dr. Mehmet ABİ
Assistant Director


